4	
1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA City Clerk/
3	ADA Advisory Board
4 5	RESOLUTION 25-062
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8	AMENDING THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ADVISORY BOARD
9	BYLAWS BY UPDATING ARTICLE III MEMBERS ADDING SECTION 6
10	APPOINTMENT OF A STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE, ARTICLE VI
11	MEETINGS, SECTION 1 AND SECTION 3, MEETING MONTHS, TIME
12	AND REQUIRING A QUORUM FOR WORKSESSIONS.
13	
14	WHEREAS, The American with Disabilities (ADA) Advisory Board Bylaws were updated
15	in 2022; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, A quorum is required for worksessions and this was overlooked in the last
18	amendments; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, The ADA Advisory Board discussed the value of meeting every month with
21	the exception of July and December to address the oversight of transitions plans; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, The ADA Advisory Board has determined that scheduling meetings at 4:30
24	p.m. would allow for more opportunity to fill the remaining vacancy; and
25	MUEDEAC. The ADA Advisory Decaderupe expression devite the idea to include a student
26	WHEREAS, The ADA Advisory Board was approached with the idea to include a student
27 28	representative seat on the board by a member of the community; and
28 29	WHEREAS, The amendments were introduced at the regular meetings on April 10, 2025
29 30	' and May 8, 2025 and passed by unanimous consent at the regular meetings on June 12, 2025.
30 31	and May 8, 2023 and passed by unanimous consent at the regular meeting on sune 12, 2023.
32	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska hereby
33	amends the Americans with Disabilities Act Advisory Board Bylaws by updating Article III –
34	Members to allow for appointment of a student representative and Article VI, Meetings
35	amending the meetings to monthly with the exception of July and December at 4:30 p.m. and
36	requiring a quorum for worksessions.
37	
38	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 23 rd day of June, 2025.
39	
40	CITY OF HOMER
41	NOMED 1/1/1
42	
43	
44	RACHELLORD, MAYOR

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 25-062 CITY OF HOMER

45	
46	ATTEST:
47	Ann to KA
48	Perée Krause
49	RENEE KRAUSE, MMC, CITY CLERK
50	

51 Fiscal Note: N/A